ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 9 a.m. Friday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one:	Request or		Request	Date of Request: 5/8/24	
1. Type of Request:					
	Tutous ou	tal A ama ama am (ICA)	Domanin o/Tout Asse	J	
◯ Contract/Grant Agreement	Intergovernmen	tai Agreement (IGA)	Rezoning/Text Am	enament	
☐ Dedication/Vacation	Appropriation/S	upplemental	☐ DRMC Change		
☐ Other:					
2. Title: (Start with approves, ame acceptance, contract execution Approves contract execution of Miss, & Morrison Intersection intersection of Sheridan/Morri	n, contract amendment, of a Colorado Departmo Safety Improvements	municipal code change ent of Transportation (This grant is for the o	ge, supplemental request, of (CDOT) grant for the CDO design and construction of	etc.) DT FY24-26 Sheridan Blvd,	
3. Requesting Agency: Department	ment of Transportation	& Infrastructure			
4. Contact Person: Contact person with knowledge of	of proposed	Contact per	rson for council members of	or mayor-council	
ordinance/resolution (e.g., subject matter expert)		_		or mayor-council	
Name: Sam Beneck			Name: Nick Williams		
Email: sam.beneck@denvergo	ov.org	Email: nicl	holas.williams@denvergo	v.org	
 5. General description or backs. CDOT Grant Agreement FY2d design and construction of safe 6. City Attorney assigned to the 7. City Council District: District 	4-26 Sheridan Blvd, Mety improvements at the is request (if applicab	iss, & Morrison Interse e intersection of Sheri	section Safety Improvement	nts. This grant is for the	
·					
8. **For all contracts, fill out a	nd submit accompan	ying Key Contract T	erms worksheet**		
	To be comple	ted by Mayor's Legisl	 'ative Team:		
Resolution/Bill Number: Date Entered:					

Key Contract Terms

Type of Contr Agreement	ract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$5	00K; IGA/Grant Agreement, S	ale or Lease of Real Property): Grant			
Vendor/Contr	ractor Name (including any dba's):	Colorado Department of Transpo	rtation (CDOT)			
Contract cont	trol number (legacy and new): DOT	- 202473427				
Location: District 3 Is this a new contract? Yes No Is this an Amendment? Yes No If yes, how many?						
Contract Amo	ount (indicate existing amount, ame	nded amount and new contract	total): \$3,000,000.00			
	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount			
	(A) \$3,000,000.00	(<i>B</i>) N/A	(A+B) \$3,000,000.00			
	ψ3,000,000.00	14/11	ψ3,000,000.00			
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date			
	Contract Execution - February 20, 2034	N/A	Contract Execution - February 20, 2034			
	k: CDOT Grant Agreement FY24-26 S and construction of safety improvement		Intersection Safety Improvements. This grant is //Morrison/Mississippi.			
Was this contractor selected by competitive process? N/A, this is a grant agreement.						
Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? ⊠ Yes ☐ No						
Source of funds: 38820/5011100/GR00003441/AWD-00001589						
Is this contract subject to: W/MBE DBE SBE XO101 ACDBE N/A						
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): N/A						
Who are the subcontractors to this contract? $\mathrm{N/A}$						
	T. 1	undated by Married To 1 1 1 1 1 1				
	To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:					
Resolution/Bil	esolution/Bill Number: Date Entered:					